Stilson, Louise

From: Timothy Hart <Thart@r3accounting.com>
Sent: Friday, May 06, 2016 2:23 PM

To: Stilson, Louise; sohn_daniel@yahoo.com
Subject: RE: 2016 M4 Campaign Treasurer's Report

To Louise Stilson:

Hi,

Let this e-mail serve as notification that | will be officially resigning my post as campaign treasurer for Daniel Sohn. If
there are any questions or follow up is required, please let me know. Thank you.

TR

Timothy S. Hart CPA

2929 East Commercial Boulevard PH-D
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
www.r3accounting.com
thart@r3accounting.com

954-202-9770 - office
954-816-1702 - cell
954-202-9777 — fax

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential material and/or material protected by law. Any retransmission or use of this
information may be in viclation of the law. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete
the material from any computer.

CIRCULAR 230 DISCLAIMER: The IRS now requires written advice {including electronic communications) regarding one
or more Federal (i.e., United States) tax issues to meet certain standards. Those standards involve a detailed
and careful analysis of the facts and applicable law which we sxpect would be time consuming and costly. We have
not made and have not been asked to make that type of analysis in connection with any advice given in this e-
mail. As a result, we are required to advise you that any Federal tax advice rendered in this e-mail is not
intended or written to be used and cannot be used for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed by
the IRS.

From: Stilson, Louise [mailto:Istilson@ci.dania-beach.fl.us]

Sent: Friday, May 06, 2016 10:56 AM

To: sohn_daniel@yahoo.com; Timothy Hart <Thart@r3accounting.com>; Bill Harris <bill@stagedrightevents.com>; Luis
Rimoli <luis@stagedrightevents.com>; komish722@gmail.com; ruthwhite1942@gmail.com; Lauren Odman
(lauren.odman@gmail.com) <lauren.odman@gmail.com>; rae@cclawpa.com; llwewel10417 @aol.com; flacct@msn.com
Cc: Schneider, Tom <tschneider@ci.dania-beach.fl.us>; Hines, Teresa <thines@ci.dania-beach.fl.us>

Subject: 2016 M4 Campaign Treasurer's Report

The 2016 M4 Campaign Treasurer’s Report, covering the period 4/1/2016 — 4/30/2016, is due to the City
Clerk’s Office no later than 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 10, 2016.

As a reminder, original signatures are due to the Clerk’s Office; not photocopies or fax documents.

Louise Stilson, CMC

City Clerk

City of Dania Beach

100 W. Dania Beach Boulevard




Dania Beach, FL. 33004
954-924-6800 Ext. 3623
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Please Note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from City Officials regarding City
husiness are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject
to public disclosure.




